PHASE Il - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

SIDNEY, MONTANA
PROJECT No. S2100105

DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING
REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 00 63 63 — CHANGE ORDER FORM

Change Order No. 02

Owner: City of Sidney
Engineer: Interstate Engineering, Inc.
Contractor:  COP Construction

Project: Phase Il Water System Improvements
Contract Name: Schedule I to VI

Date Issued: August 31, 2023

$2100105
Engineer’s Project No.: $2100105
Contractor's Project No.: 23101

Owner's Contract No.:

Effective Date of Change Order: September 9, 2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Adding contract time for additional work provided including; CTB removal on Central Ave., Sewer service repair
on Lincoln Ave., Utility verifications and updated water main alignment south of Lone Tree Creek.

Attachments: N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.2,909,306.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times: July 29, 2023 (110 Calendar Days)
Substantial Completion: July 29, 2023 (110 Calendar Days)
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days from S.C.

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.1 toNo. 1 :

$.297,347.00

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved Change Orders
No.1 toNo._1 :

Substantial Completion: +20 Calendar days

Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days from S.C.

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.3,206.653.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion August 18, 2023 (130 Calendar Days)
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days from S.C.

[tacrease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$.0.00

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: +8 Calendar days
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days from S.C.

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.3,206,653.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 26, 2023 (138 Calendar Days)
Ready for Final Payment: 30 Days from S.C.

Z
Recomménded by En 'Wd)
By: f /i~

Accepted by Contractor

// / ( |
20 u%/

Project Manager

Title:  Projeet Mahager |
|74

08/31/2023

Date:  8/31/2023
Y
Authorized by Owner

By:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title: Mayor

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev. 1.
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

006363 -1



