009985 | 00949%2 00052 H8EE_| DOZEELO0Y 00°99LBL 009292 00SSTTLLL | 0000058 | - 00°000'0LL°L | 00°000°0LL°L | 00°009°L6Z DO0ZEL'VEL | OOZTETBY 139008 103rosd V.0
SLLSIc | O0LOLIZ | DUEBLLSFE | 000DSVSRE 0oL 8L 00'L0L1Z__ | 00CBSESL | 00005 RS |- B D0'005'883's_| 001005989'+_| 00'009'26Z - 62 AUALLOV V101
= 1= - = = = Aouebupuog
00'950°¥9 o0rEEZ do 0Bz 98 00°850'¥9 [ GO06259 =
DD00E10F | OOELV LY 0012068} | 00 varEigs - O0CLLLh | DOZBO LIS | 00028297 |- 002928 00 V2928 00°00E 104 00'00% 10k
O000ESsF | - 00'92C'S60'+ | 00 925 162 L = = 00'9ZZ 560 +_| 00822 560 | 0000E 964 00°00¢ 964
00099¢ 0D BOEE 00FIC PE Q0 Z8b OEb 00099°C 00B0CE 00280 SE 00000 4% - 00zal 68 00Zal 68
- - 0081728 00 8LY 281 - - oo@iFisl | o0aivier UpPeUIBUZ UOJOMIISUOD
00 007 b1 00082 | 00 0Z¢ 02 00000 £E1 0000V 1h 0 065 1 ODOZEDZh | 00000EES |- | BupeeU|bUZ UB[Seq
2 = 000006LE | G0GO0GLE. = - 00D00BLL | DOCOOBIE Busaubuz Ubroq|
= DOO00SEE | 0OODOGLE - - O0000GI: | DODOOGIL Bupesuibuz Ubeeq
LT [ NN (12 N e Bupeauibuz Kieuiwjaid
S = T UORISINBOY PUET
S3ILAILOY A3LVI3Y NOILONYLSNOD
00059 00's5L6 DOZO0LbIZ__ | 00ZELZEE 00089 00°'GL6 005y 000058 - . o000Stz_ [0000siz |- DoZCLYEL | 00ZEL¥EL NOLLVRLSININGY TY101|
- - - - - - B §1800 PeiBjeN pue |esunc) puog
- - 00000 5% 000005} B - - 000006, | 00000H 150D PelE|ey pUE [85UN0D puocd
= - 00 00DSH 00000+ = - 00 000°SH 00°000°CH - $1S00) PelB[ey PUB [8SUNoy Puog
- - - - - - SOAIBE0Y UBO |
= = 00 20+ 09 00 20409 = = = 0020109 | 0020408 So/Iesey UED]
= = 005CU 60y | 00529604 = = - 0052960} | 00529601 56/IUSRY UBT|
== e N T BUILIBJL 3 [9ABIL
= $364 IpNY
o £180D _mmwj_
00°059 00526 00587 000059 00059 00 526 0058V 000059 - B $0IAISS UOREASUILIPY UEO § JUBJD),
T = 000059 00005 © = = 00009 © 000059 T $60IAI0S UORBLSIYILDY UBOT R JUBLE)!
- > - - - - SE0INBS :O_unw_—_,_._.EE UEDT 9 juBucy
— T e e e 1503 820
{5 —3 = =T ) 81s0) [suuosied
e e T T e R L
[e— owdpng % d  Aug | popuadxs
Oujwewey MRIQ SIUL papusdxs paiafigng TY.LOL ey i = S | = VA i
souneg 81800
Aoupis Jo A1d TVIONYNIS PUE NOLLYMLSININGY|
az| # mesq 22021240 00929'22 $ | unowy meiq |ejoL s300f01d Jajem - Aaupis Jo Ao




Form WRF
Revised 12/02

Montana State Revolving Fund ("DWSRF") Program
Loan Disbursement Report for
Revenue Bonds/Recycled

For State use only (Funded from Principal Payment Recycled Account)

1. Berrower: 5. Disbursement Number: 7B
Name: City of Sidnev
Address: 115 2" Street SE, Sidney, MT 59270 6. Period covered by this Disbursement Report:
Employer ID: __81-6001310 From: 5/3]2/220‘]22 . To: lUgi/ZOEZ
2. Project Name: _Replacement of Distribution Lines
7. Payment Instructions:
WRF Project Number: WRF-22493
X Wire Transfer:
Borrower’s Project Number: ank: Stockman Bank
ABA: 092905249
3. Committed Amount: $ 1,875,000 — Account : 3010010486
(From the Binding Commitment Agreement -
Bank Phonc Number: _406.433.8600

Bank Contact Person : Dianne Entzel

4. Total Loan A t: § 1.875,000
otal Loan Amoun O Check if this is the final disbursement request.
8. Use of Funds
Classification Amount This Period Cumulative to Date
A. Administrative Charges $ 0 $ 0
B. Land and Rights of Way
C. Architectural & Engineering 8 5,563 s 168,024
D. Equipment
E. Construction Improvements $ 17,113 S 1,628,210
F. Misccllancous
G. Total Construction Costs b 22,676 5 1,796,234
(Add Lines A through F)
H. Administrative Fee - For Initial
Disbursement Only (Multiply N/A N/A
Committed Amount by .00575)
1. Origination Fee - For Initial
Disbursement Only (Multiply N/A N/A
Committed Amount by .01)
J.  Sub-Total (Add Amounts on Lines G, | $ 22,676 S 1,796,234
H and )
K. Debt service Reserve Deposit : Debt Service Reserve is 560,107
(Multiply Amount on Line J by 5
038 )
L. Total Disbursement (Add Amounts $ 22,676 S 1,796,234
on Line J and K)
M. State Share of Disbursement S S
(For State Use Only)
N. Percentage of Physical Completion 1% 98%
9. Certification a. Borrower(s) |[Note:
fwo borrower Signature of Authorized Cerfilying Official Date Signed:
signatures are Typed or Printed Name and Title Telephone (Area Code,
required only when Rick Norby, Mayor Number & Ex(cnsion)
two parties (i.e. a 406.433.2809
1 certify that to the best of my County and a
knowledge and belief the billed costs or District) borrow . . i :
s " y " . .
disbursements are in accordance with WRF funds through Signature “rl Authorized C"‘.'r""g Officia Date Signed:
the terms of the project, that the an interlocal Typed or Printed Name and Title Telephone (Area Code,
disbursements represent amounts agreement.] Jessica Chamberlain, Clerk/Treasurer Number & Extension)
which have not been previously '/ 7 4064332809
requested, that an inspection has been b. Engineer or other ,»“/,'[i'“,/,//wag_»«' 3
performed anfi that all work is in Representative Signature of " Authorized Cerlifying Official" Datc Sipned: 10-12-2022
acct.)rdance WIth‘ the .lerms of the certifying to line 8.N. Typed or Printed Name and Title Telephone (Area Code,
pro_|ect. as described in the Jordan Mayer, Project Engineer Number & Extension)
Commitment Agreement. 406.433.5617
10. Approval (For State Use Only) DEQ Signature Date DNRC Signature Date




€17 | A0Ry

SJPYPUIITD SIUBWINDQ 2B HUGD JuIor S18auBUT eyl Aq €| 0Z PeUSIIQNd put poiCtdig

wswAey Jc}p uoyesiddy S 0REALAD 0TG-

0 20013

T202]03]%
(21eQ) {a1qedndde ji) Aouaby Buipung ‘ejeq Ag
AQ panouddy 77
8AID8JAP 10U B PUB SIUALINTOJ 1984UAD)
Sl} Yiim 20URPIOdR Ul S JUSLWARY 10} uonedddy SIYL AG PaIdADI IO, IV {E}
(s1eq) (s8Um©) PUE {SOOUCIGUINDUS 10 J58uSJU1 AJIoas “SUE!)
AQ pasosdde Si| yans Aue 1sureBe Joumo Buikjluwapul JSUMQ 0} 3jqeidadoe puog B £q paIaA00 Hie g8
4aNns Jd99X3) SIOURIGLUNIUS PUE S8BLaj AUNOSS "SLO|T ||B JO JBID pue 501) WIWAed
{Junowe J2Ujo JOo uoeUBdXa YoRYE - JayYjo I L dur) 10 3WY B SBUMQ 0] ssed |jw WoARY 0] uohesi|ddy $1L) AQ PRIBAOS Jo U pajs))
JETP6 0L Jo Juswheq| @svasRUIR 10 "Wiopp pres ul pajerodioow Juswdinba pue sjeusiew Yo e o) BN, (Z)
(21e01] (19auibus) Juswided
- 191ed) 2l 10} suoyedi|ddy 10)4d AG PAIDAAT HIOAA Y} LI UONOIULOT W palunaul suoletinqo
CU35-0F Q Aq papuaWW0as) 51 ajewiBal §,401984U00 JBIRYISIP 0) JUNOIIE LG PIKDUE LDaQ SABY JBEALIOD OU JAPUN
{(Junowe Jayjo jo Uo X2 URENE - 6 JUOP MOAA JO JNOIOR LD JaUMQ) WY Pa4IaoR) SIuawiied ssB0id snomaud iy (1)
1E°TFB 9L T \ P g 40 Wawided “BUIAOII0} O} *SBPAINOLY )1 JO 155G U4 0} SIS SCIEIUAD PoUBISIAPUN 4 |
uoneslila) s.40)oeuUo)
w NI G U] 4 BRSNS $59.C0LY WO T WINGIIDYNIYLIY + HSINLE O4 JONVIVE'Z L
1£°2T¥6°91L g NOWVOIIddV SIHL INA INNOWY L3N ‘LI (Go€0Z'ELL) % SH3ITHO ADNVYHD
i LAL $ Xv1 S1dI323Y SSOYUD L %I ‘0L A9 AONYHO L3IN
VSELL /L % NOWLYOITddY SIHL 3NA LNNOWV SSOH9O .@1 COC0ZELL sl 3
52 62LEAOL $ {uoneayddy sond waal £ sur) S NIWAYA SNOIATYL SST1 '8 SIWI0L
OZEBR'OLL'L E) (29 auiq - 96 aui - ¥ aut) 31wd Ol 31QI9N3 INNOWY 2| - 3| - <
0S L9% 3 (qs + eg sur) sasuadxz 19911Q lejoL 2 = ] - $
05 28 3 (migesunquisy-uok) sasuadx] JoaiQ q - $| - 3
3 (Piqesinguipy) spsuadx 3 30311 e - Y $
:8440-138 ‘9| - $| - $
$ (95 + &g aun) abeuielay jejo) 2 = $] - 3
|2LIRlE|N PRI0)S X q | - $
$ pogajdwon Jopm X ‘e - g| - o $
AOVYNIPLIY S| - S| - g
0L0SE L1124 3 (s1ewys3y ssaiboud uo | uwn|on) g - 3
31vQ 01 J3YOLS ANV AILINDWNOD TVLOL ¢ - g - 3
0L 088112t 3 (& 7 19U} 30RId LOYHINOD INFJHND "¢ SOEOTELL $ 3 L
GO EOZ'ELL- S s18p10 abueyn Aq abupys JoN Z| SUOIIONPB() SUONPPY JEGTITGEIN]
§LES5 P28t £ 301dd LOVHLINOD TUNIDINO L S1I8pIQ ahueLD panosddy
Aewwing Japip abueln
judwAed 10} uonesyddy
LLLO00ES ‘ON 1ealoid siasubusg "ON 128loid S10)0BI0D ON JORIUOY) S 18U

Il PUB | 3jhpalog

JORIUOD) SJuBLUBN0IAWI| J2EN JoRUS LJjoH 1Sapn waloid

Buiimauibug ayesisiu| {JauiBuz) elp

271 WSN UOHONASULT Ty d-y3d  OISEu0) Wold

Aaupis jo Aun (iauwg) o]

CZH35-0E -ejeq uoyedicay|  ZZO/EZ/E0 01 2202/ LO/E0

Polad uolieaiddy

IVNId - v "ON Judwifed 104 uonesiiddy s 40)0e3u09

= 1O




MONTANA
A ' o
REVENUE Rev 01-10

= 1% Contractor's Gross Receipts
Gross Receipts Withholding Return
Form CGR-2 is required to be comoleted and mailed to the Department of Revenueg within 20 deys after each oaymentis
made 1o the prime contractor or subcontractor
1. |Contract Awarded by: Enter the federal employer identification number, business name and address. Place an "X" in
"Government Entity" box if you ara remitting the 1% contractor's gross receipis payment on benaif of a prime cortractor. Place an
"X in the ‘Prime Contractor” box if you are allocating the 1% coréractor’s gross receipts from your prime contrzctor's account to
your subcontracter's account.
Government Entity Prime Contractor _}
Federal Identification Number (FEIN). 818001310
Name: City of Sidney
Address: 115 2nd Ave SE
City: Sidney [State:  MT [Zip Code: 59270
2. |Contract Awarded to; Enter the federal employer identification number, business rame and address. Place an "X"in
tha “Prime Contractor” box if you are remitling the 1% contractar's gross receipts on behalf of a prime contractor  Place an "X in
"Subcaniractor” box if you are allocating the 1% contractor's gross recaipts from your prime contractor's aceount to your
subcontracior's account

Prime Contractor (-] Sub-Contractor [J
Federal Identification Number (FEIN): 26-0531908
Name: FER-PAL Construction USA LLC
Address: 26187 Northline Road

City: Taylor |State: Ml |Zip Code: 48180
3. _|Enter the Government Issued Purchase Order Number here... ... 3, $2000117
4. |Enter the contract award date here. .............oooo i i wisavanserssn 6/4/2021
5. |Enter the month and year this paymentwas eamed,........ .....ocooiiiiiiiiii 5. Sep-22
6. |Enter the gross dolar amount due to the prime contractor or sub-contractor here............. 6. $17.113.51
7. |Multiply the amount on line 6 by 1% (.01) and enter the result here.

This is your 1% Contractor's Gross Receipts.... L $171.14
8. |Subtract line 7 from line 6 and enter the result here Th|s is the net amount pald to the prime

contractor or subcontractor.. Sesscasailsssmurennsans Ceesrens vecerns 8. $16,842.37
9. |Check the box below that ldennﬁes the type of retum ynu are ﬁllng and enter the date the payment was made

to the prime contractor or subcontractor........... e R .9

9(a)| L= | am enclosing the amount reported on line 7 for credlt to my prime contracior's acwunt
9(b)| [] !am allocating the amount reported on line 7 for credit to my subcontractor's account.
10. |Enter a description of work to be performed under this contracl,

West Holly Street Water Improvements

11. |Enter the location in Montana where this work is performed. Be specific with your description.

Wesl Holly Street, Sidney, Montana

Witholding return submitted by: Select the appropriate box identfying which entity is completing this return; sign this
retumn and enter the information requested below.

Gavernment Entity (= Prime CgatTactor [J Sub-Contractor [
Preparer's Signature; — A

Preparer's Title: tt Manager s Date: September 30, 2022

Telephone Phone; 06) 433-5617 Fax Number: n/a

Please mail this registration to:
Department of Revenue, P.O. Box 5835, Helena, MT 59604-5835




P9 INTERSTATE
@ ENGINEERING

City of Sidney

Attn: Jessie Chamberlin
115 2nd Street SE
Sidney, MT 59270

PLEASE MAIL PAYMENTS TO:
INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC.

PO BOX 2035 » JAMESTOWN, ND 58402
PH. 701.252.0234

October 12, 2022
Project No: $2000117.01
Invoice No: 48832

Task Order No. 4 Amendment - Construction Administration for West Holly Waterline Improvements

Sidney, Montana

Professional Services from May 22, 2022 to October 08, 2022

Professional Personnel

Hours

ENG I 18.00
ENG I 4.00
Totals 22.00

Total Labor

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this invoice.

406.433.5617

Rate Amount
144.00 2,592.00
179.00 716.00
3,308.00

3,308.00

Total this Invoice $3,308.00



‘I'- "

' PLEASE MAIL PAYMENTS TO:
— INTERSTATE INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC.
L _ PO BOX 2035 » JAMESTOWN, ND 58402
_‘_AI' ENGINEERING PH. 701.252.0234
City of Sidney October 12, 2022
Attn: Jessie Chamberlin Project No: $2100105
115 2nd Street SE Invoice No: 48833

Sidney, MT 59270

Phase Il Water Improvements for Sections 28, 32 and 33, T23N, R59E
Waterline Improvements, Funding Assistance, Design Engineering Services,
Bidding or Negotiating Services and Possible Additional Services

Sidney, Montana

Professional Services from May 22, 2022 to September 10, 2022

Design Phase Services

Fee

Percent Previous  Current
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Fee Fee
Billing Billing
Funding Assistance 6,500.00 90.00 5,850.00 4,875.00 975.00
Design Engineering 128,000.00 95.00 121,600.00 120,320.00 1,280.00
Bidding or Negotiation Services 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 139,500.00 127,450.00 125,195.00 2,255.00

Total Fee 2,255.00

Total this Phase $2,255.00

Total this Invoice $2,255.00

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this invoice.

406.433.5617



